1
For the latest product information, Please visit our website at http://www.ece.com.tw
ECE－
The Name You Can Trust!
RADIAL LEADED PTC
HX/HU MODEL
E175689,
50026469

� Modem / Information Technology Equipment
� Satellite Receivers
■ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
ERF  XX  XXX  XX  X  X  X
Z: RoHS Compliant
Special number:
0: Standard product
U: Unencapsulated part
Packing type:
0: bulk
2: tape & reel
Voltage rating:
V3: 250V (int)
V4: 600V (int)
Current rating: 011: 0.11A
Model:
HX: Radial leaded devices, low hold current (Disc type)
HU: Radial leaded devices, low hold current (Rectangle type)
Product Name: Resettable Fuse
■ Marking system
EXCEL CELL ELECTR ON IC LOGO
H X
□
□ □
Current Rating
□ □ □
Model
ECE
●HX011
□
ECE
●
09AB
Date Code/Lot Number
Exam ple
*HU015-V4 Marking: HU015V4
RoHS C om pliant
*HU020-V4 Marking: HU020V4
*HU025-V4 Marking: HU025V4 *HU 040-V4 Marking: HU040V4
*HU016-V4 Marking: HU016V4
2
For the latest product information, Please visit our website at http://www.ece.com.tw
ECE－
The Name You Can Trust!
■ Electrical characteristics(23 )℃
Max. Time
To Trip
Resistance Tolerance Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Current Time
Maximum
Current
Max. Oper.
Voltage
Max Int.
Voltage
RMIN R1MAX
Part
Number
IH, A IT A A Sec IMAX, A VMAX, VDC VI-MAX, VAC Ω Ω
HX008-V3  0.08 0.16 0.35 4.0 3.0 100 250 14.0 33.0
HX011-V3 0.11 0.22 1.00 2.0 3.0 100 250 5.0 16.0
HX018-V3 0.18 0.65 3.00 2.0 10.0 100 250 0.8 4.0
HU012-V3 0.12 0.24 1.00 2.0 3.0 100 250 4.0 16.0
HU015-V3  0.15 0.29 1.00 2.5 3.0 100 250 3.0 12.0
HU015-V4 0.15 0.30 1.00 4.0 3.0 250 600 6.0 17.0
HU016-V4 0.16 0.32 1.00 7.0 3.0 250 600 4.0 18.0
HU020-V3 0.20 0.40 1.00 12.0 3.0 250 600 4.0 13.5
HU025-V3 0.25 0.85 3.00 1.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 7.0
HU040-V4 0.40 1.00 3.00 4.0 3.0 60 600 0.95 1.90
IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23  still air.℃
IT=Trip current-minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23  still air.℃
V MAX=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at its rated current.
I MAX= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).